THE DATASHEET OF
BZT52C15S
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: March 10, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOD323: SMD Zener Diodes, SOD-323 series
2) C15S: Type code for original part number BZT52C15S
3) S: Package code, Tape/reel, 3000pcs/reel.
4) 0WJ: Marking code for “WJ” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
,
MORE ITEMS AVAILABLE
SOD3232V0SS0WY SOD3232V2SS0WZ SOD3232V4SS0WX
SOD3232V7SS0WX SOD3233V0SS0W2 SOD3233V3SS0W3 SOD3233V6SS0W4 SOD3233V9SS0W5
SOD3234V3SS0W6 SOD3234V7SS0W7 SOD3235V1SS0W8 SOD3235V6SS0W9
SOD3236V2SS0WA SOD3236V8SS0WB SOD323C7V5S0WC SOD3238V2SS0WD SOD3239V1SS0WE
SOD323C10SS0WF SOD323C11SS0WG SOD323C12SS0WH SOD323C13SS0WI SOD323C15SS0WJ
SOD323C16SS0WK SOD323C18SS0WL SOD323C20SS0WM SOD323C22SS0WN SOD323C24SS0WO
SOD323C27SS0WP SOD323C30SS0WQ SOD323C33SS0WR SOD323C36SS0WS SOD323C39SS0WT
SODS23C43SS0WU SOD323C47SS0WV SOD323C51SS0WW SOD323C56SS0VW
SOD323C62SS06E SOD323C68SS06F SOD323C75SS06H
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-323 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOD323C15SS0WJ
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Marking: WJ
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-323 SERIES
SOD-323
Symbol Unit
(inch)
Unit
(mm)
A 0.028 0.70
B 0.028 0.70
C 0.085 2.15
D 0.071 1.80
E 0.112 2.85
PART CODE:  SOD323C15SS0WJ
MECHANICAL DATA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
MAX. RATING & CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Note
1.Thermal resistance from junction to ambient at P.C.B. mounted with 2.0" X 2.0" (5 X 5 cm) copper areas pads.
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect
3. f = 1 kHz
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Forward Voltage @ IF=10mA (Note 2) V F 0.9 V
Power Dissipation (Note 1) P d 200 mW
Thermal resistance junction to ambient
(See Note 1)
R QJA 417 °C/W
junction temperature T J +150 °C
Storage temperature range T STG -55 +150 °C
Parameter SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Min. Typical Max.
Zenner Voltage Range @I ZT =5.0mA
(See Note 1)
V ZT 13.8 15.0 15.6 V
Dynamic Impedance @I ZT =5.0mA Z ZT 40 Ω
Reverse Current @V R=11.0V I R 0.1 μA
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS  - Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Note
1. VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms).
SMD ZENER DIODES SOD-323 SERIES
Case Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOD-323
molded plastic
body